

BLEADON PARISH COUNCIL

Coronation Halls
Coronation Road
Bleadon. North Somerset. BS24 0PG
www.bleadonparishcouncil.co.uk
parishclerk@bleadonparishcouncil.co.uk

14th March 2024

Members of the public and press are entitled to be at the following meeting in accordance with the Public Bodies (Admission to Meeting) Act 1960 Section 1 unless excluded by the Parish Council by resolution during the whole or part of the proceedings. Such entitlement does not however include the right to speak on any matter except at the commencement of the meeting given over specifically for that purpose.

Dear Councillor:

You are summoned to attend a Meeting of Bleadon Parish Council, to be held at Bleadon Farm Shop, Purn Way, Bleadon. BS24 0PG on Wednesday, 20th March 2024 at 6.30pm, when the following business will be transacted.

C P Bolt
Parish Clerk & RFO

AGENDA

- 376.1 To receive **Apologies for Absence** (LGA 1972 s85 (1))
- 376.2 **Declarations of Interest** on any agenda items.
- 376.3 **To approve and sign as a correct record the Minutes** of the Parish Council meeting on Monday 11th of March 2024 (To follow).
- 376.4 **Report of the Parish Clerk** (Report to follow). Please note that this report will contain items considered to be of a contractual and commercially sensitive nature and the Council may, therefore, determine that these items be considered in confidential session.

Decision Items

- 1. Jubilee Gardens Works to wall (Report to be tabled contingent upon the outcome of investigations following the removal of soil from Jubilee Gardens planting area)
- 2. Environmental Services Contract to agree a contract award (Confidential item)
- 3. Grounds Maintenance Contract to agree a contract award (Confidential item)

376.5 Date of the next meeting(s):

Parish Council Meeting (Annual Meeting of the Parish Council) Monday 13th May 2024,
 7.30pm at Coronation Hall.